

ITEM NO.1

COURT NO.8

SECTION XVII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

IA No...in Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal(Civil)No(s).

20070/2003

(From the judgement and order dated 05/09/2003 in LPA No. 56/2003 of
The HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI)

BHALOTIA AUTO PRODUCTS

Petitioner

(s)

VERSUS

JHARKHAND STATE ELECTRICITY BOARD & ORS.

Respondent

(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and appropriate directions)

Date: 11/03/2005 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHAN

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE AR. LAKSHMANAN

n

for electricity paid by him during the preceding six months
whichever is less. We direct that the electricity connectio
of the petitioner be restored forthwith subject to the
petitioner's clearing the arrears, if any, in terms of the
proviso (b) of Section 56(1).

IA stands disposed of.

ns

On a letter circulated by the respondent, this petition
is adjourned by two weeks to enable him to get instructio
from the Board.

Sukhwinder

(Kanwal Singh)

Court Master