

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).20070/2003
(From the judgement and order dated 05/09/2003 in LPA No. 56/2003 of The HIGH
COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI)

BHALOTIA AUTO PRODUCTS
Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

JHARKHAND STATE ELECTRICITY BOARD & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

Date: 28/03/2005 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHAN
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE AR. LAKSHMANAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. M.L. Verma, Sr. Adv.,
Mr. M.S. Mittal, Adv.
Mr. Devashish Bharuka, Adv.
Mr. R.C. Kohli, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Gopal Prasad, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Leave granted. Original record be summoned forthwith.

Hearing expedited. Liberty to mention.

To be tagged along with Civil Appeal No. 525/2005 [Sunrise Ingot

Pvt. Ltd. v. Jharkhand State Electricity Board & Ors.].

(J.S. Rawat)
Court Master
Master

(Kanwal Si
Court